Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)



J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 1 States Patent and Trademark Office

RECOR 103	0037556				
PATEŇŤ	ŠONĽY				
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Wrangler Corporation				
John H. Lapoint III	Internal Address:				
Execution Date(s) May 31, 2005 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address: P.O. Box 1970 City: Auburn				
3. Nature of conveyance:	1				
Assignment Merger	City: Auburn				
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: ME				
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States Zip: 04211-1970				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)				
11/054,532	ttached? Yes VNo				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: Kevin M. Farrell	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00				
Internal Address: Pierce Atwood	Authorized to be charged by credit card				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: One New Hampshire Avenue	Enclosed				
Suite 350	None required (government interest not affecting title				
City: Portsmouth	8. Payment Information				
State: NH Zip: 03801	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date				
Phone Number: (603) 373-2017	b. Deposit Account Number				
Fax Number: (603) 433-6372					
Email Address:	Authorized User Name				
9. Signature:	7)) Ø				
Signature Kevin M. Farrell	Total number of pages including cover				
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents: 3				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450
07/08/2005 EC00PER 00000052 11054532 P0083687.PDF P0083687.PDF

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT

REEL: 016747 FRAME: 0014

ASSIGNMENT

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 22511-8708

For good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we,

NAME: John H. Lapoint III

City, State: Kennebunk, ME

respectively, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Wrangler Corporation (a Maine corporation) having an address at P.O. Box 1970. Auburn, ME 04211-1970, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention entitled COLLAPSIBLE CONTAINER for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on the dates indicated below, and any and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, continuing applications, re-examinations, reissues, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any and all patents granted for said invention to the abovenamed assignee, its successors and assigns.

John H. Lapoint III signed the declaration for th	ie above ic	dentified	patent a	application	n on February 9	, 2005.
				<u> </u>		
	$\overline{}$,	

200 5_, before me, County aforesaid, personally appeared

known to me to be the individual(s) named in, and who executed, the foregoing instrument, and being first duly sworn, did acknowledge that the so-named individual(s) executed the same as his/her/their

free act and deed and as for the purposes therein set forth.

RECORDED: 07/07/2005

Seal

P0080960.DOC

MARY ANN WEARING Notary Public, Maine My Commission Expires February 12, 2012

> **PATENT** REEL: 016747 FRAME: 0015